

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 300 OF 2024
(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000898-2024)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.16

Dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of plaint, awaiting report from the system officer and hearing of the petitions filed by the defendants ,W/O if any, in the meantime and awaiting report from the treasury department.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files amended copy of plaint. Copy served.
Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff also files three written objections to the application u/o 18 r 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C., application u/o 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and application u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 05.02.2026 filed by the defendants. Copies are served to the other side.

Defendant files affidavit in reply to the written objection filed by the plaintiff against the application u/o 6 rule 17 dated 05.02.2026 and affidavit in reply to the written objection filed by the plaintiff against the application u/o 18 rule 17 read with sec. 151 of C.P.C. dated 05.02.2026. Copies are served to the other side.

A report has been received from the Treasure, P.S.C. Court, Calcutta. Let it be kept with the record.

Defendants also file a petition praying for adjournment today on the ground of stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates. Ld. Advocate for plaintiff has raised objection to the time prayer of the defendants. However, considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate for defendants time prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Fix 25.02.2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 18 r 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C., petition u/o 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 05.02.2026 filed by the defendants

Judge,
[5th Bench]