

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 300 OF 2024

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000898-2024)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.17

Dated 25.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. , petition u/o 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 05.02.2026 filed by the defendants.

Both parties files hazira.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.03.2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. , petition u/o 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 05.02.2026 filed by the defendants.

Judge,
[5th Bench]