

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 300 OF 2024

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000898-2024)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.19

Dated 15.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 18 rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.C. and hearing of the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 05.02.2026 filed by defendant.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

The record is taken up for hearing all the three petitions.

Heard submission of both sides in part.

Fix 17.06.2026 for further hearing and passing order.

Judge
[5th Bench]